
Schedule G - Facility Rentals

7.1 Arena Floor -Summer
Main Floor Day/Evening - Licenced
Main Floor all weekend Fri-Sun
Main Floor Prime Time (Hourly)
Main Floor Non Prime Time (Hourly)

7.2 Goal Post Hall (Arena)
Hourly (no kitchen)
Day Rental

7.3 Ailsa Craig Rec Centre / North Middlesex Community Centre
Weekend 1 day
Weekday
½ Day (no kitchen)
Entire weekend (Fri-Sun)
Kitchen (daily)
Main Hall hourly rate (max 4 hours)
Main Hall Daily Weekday (no kitchen or bar)
Main Hall Daily Weekend (no kitchen or bar)
AC Small room (daily)
Early set-up (4pm)
Early set-up (full day)
Funeral (no switchover)
Funeral (setup only)
Funeral (with switchover)
Stag and Doe (all facilities)
Alcohol surcharge (any event with alcohol)

7.4 West Williams Hall
Main hall and kitchen
Kitchen only
Hourly rate (2 hr min)

7.5 Rentals
Wine glasses (per dozen)
Pickup and delivery charge
Event fencing (per section)
Event fencing set-up
NOTE:  Event fencing rental charge is for private rentals only (non 
municipal facilities)

7.6 Ball Diamonds / Soccer Fields
Ball diamond game or practice - Prime time (weekends and weeknights 
5pm or later) 

Item Description

2026
Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2026 (including 

HST)

$739.50
$1,122.00

$200.00

$637.50
$484.50

$81.60
$45.90

$36.50

$525.00
$91.80
$76.50

$204.00
$285.60

$255.00
$1,530.00
$107.10
$40.80

$380.00

$200.00

$25.00

$355.00
$510.00

$1,250.00
$102.00

$50.00

$71.00

$5.10
$147.90

$5.61
$188.70
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Item Description

2026
Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2026 (including 

HST)

Ball diamond game or practice - Non-prime time (weekdays before 5pm) 
Season fee (Rec teams)
Soccer field game
Minor sports - Ball & soccer (per player)
Weekday ball diamond
Weekend ball diamond

7.7 Pavilions
Pavilion without kitchen
Pavilion with kitchen

7.8 Ice Rental
Prime time rates - Adults $190.00 $201.40
Prime time rates - Minor sports $175.00 $175.00
Non-prime time rate $112.00 $112.00
Last minute ice (24 hours) $76.00 $76.00
Ticket ice / Shinney hockey (per person) $15.00 $15.00
Shinny programming Not Offered $6.00
Arena Surcharge
All rentals must have insurance

7.9 Public Skating
Child
Student
Adult
Family Season Pass (per year)
Single Season Pass (per year)

7.10 Advertising
In-ice logo
Sport field signage (baseball/soccer)
Board sign
Wall sign
Line signage (blue/red line)

Item Description

Item Description

$49.00
$510.00

$68.00
$0.00

Aug 1, 2025 to 
July 31, 2026 

(including HST)

Effective 
August 1, 2026 
(including HST)

$46.50
$20.00

$189.00
$255.00

$450.00
$133.00
$450.00

To be addressed through ice allocation policy

Current Fee or Charge (plus HST 
where applicable)

$480.00
$325.00

No Charge
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Item Description

2026
Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2026 (including 

HST)

Dressing room board sign (per month)
Washroom signage (per month, one in each room)
Bronze package (wall sign and sport field)
Silver package (board and sport field)
Gold package (board and 2 x sport field)
Platinum package (in-ice, board and 2 x sport field)

7.11 Community Development Fund Committee

Council approved items designated as in-kind donations.  
*Notwithstanding fees in this schedule or any other schedule, any conflict 
between this entry and another shall remit in this entry prevailing.*

Item Description

$1,836.00
Current Fee or Charge (plus HST 

where applicable)

$46.00
$26.00

$0.00

$485.00
$816.00

$1,275.00


