

Schedule G - Facility Rentals		2026
Item	Description	Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2026 (including HST)
7.1	Arena Floor -Summer	
	Main Floor Day/Evening - Licenced	\$739.50
	Main Floor all weekend Fri-Sun	\$1,122.00
	Main Floor Prime Time (Hourly)	\$81.60
	Main Floor Non Prime Time (Hourly)	\$45.90
7.2	Goal Post Hall (Arena)	
	Hourly (no kitchen)	\$36.50
	Day Rental	\$200.00
7.3	Ailsa Craig Rec Centre / North Middlesex Community Centre	
	Weekend 1 day	\$637.50
	Weekday	\$484.50
	½ Day (no kitchen)	\$255.00
	Entire weekend (Fri-Sun)	\$1,530.00
	Kitchen (daily)	\$107.10
	Main Hall hourly rate (max 4 hours)	\$40.80
	Main Hall Daily Weekday (no kitchen or bar)	\$380.00
	Main Hall Daily Weekend (no kitchen or bar)	\$525.00
	AC Small room (daily)	\$91.80
	Early set-up (4pm)	\$76.50
	Early set-up (full day)	\$204.00
	Funeral (no switchover)	\$285.60
	Funeral (setup only)	\$355.00
	Funeral (with switchover)	\$510.00
	Stag and Doe (all facilities)	\$1,250.00
	Alcohol surcharge (any event with alcohol)	\$102.00
7.4	West Williams Hall	
	Main hall and kitchen	\$200.00
	Kitchen only	\$50.00
	Hourly rate (2 hr min)	\$25.00
7.5	Rentals	
	Wine glasses (per dozen)	\$5.10
	Pickup and delivery charge	\$147.90
	Event fencing (per section)	\$5.61
	Event fencing set-up	\$188.70
	NOTE: Event fencing rental charge is for private rentals only (non municipal facilities)	
7.6	Ball Diamonds / Soccer Fields	
	Ball diamond game or practice - Prime time (weekends and weeknights 5pm or later)	\$71.00

Schedule G - Facility Rentals		2026	
Item	Description	Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2026 (including HST)	
	Ball diamond game or practice - Non-prime time (weekdays before 5pm)	\$49.00	
	Season fee (Rec teams)	\$510.00	
	Soccer field game	\$46.50	
	Minor sports - Ball & soccer (per player)	\$20.00	
	Weekday ball diamond	\$189.00	
	Weekend ball diamond	\$255.00	
7.7	Pavilions		
	Pavilion without kitchen	\$68.00	
	Pavilion with kitchen	\$0.00	
Item	Description	Aug 1, 2025 to July 31, 2026 (including HST)	Effective August 1, 2026 (including HST)
7.8	Ice Rental		
	Prime time rates - Adults	\$190.00	\$201.40
	Prime time rates - Minor sports	\$175.00	\$175.00
	Non-prime time rate	\$112.00	\$112.00
	Last minute ice (24 hours)	\$76.00	\$76.00
	Ticket ice / Shinney hockey (per person)	\$15.00	\$15.00
	Shinny programming	Not Offered	\$6.00
	Arena Surcharge	To be addressed through ice allocation policy	
	All rentals must have insurance		
7.9	Public Skating		
	Child	No Charge	
	Student		
	Adult		
	Family Season Pass (per year)		
	Single Season Pass (per year)		
Item	Description	Current Fee or Charge (plus HST where applicable)	
7.10	Advertising		
	In-ice logo	\$480.00	
	Sport field signage (baseball/soccer)	\$325.00	
	Board sign	\$450.00	
	Wall sign	\$133.00	
	Line signage (blue/red line)	\$450.00	

Schedule G - Facility Rentals		2026
Item	Description	Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2026 (including HST)
	Dressing room board sign (per month)	\$46.00
	Washroom signage (per month, one in each room)	\$26.00
	Bronze package (wall sign and sport field)	\$485.00
	Silver package (board and sport field)	\$816.00
	Gold package (board and 2 x sport field)	\$1,275.00
	Platinum package (in-ice, board and 2 x sport field)	\$1,836.00
Item	Description	Current Fee or Charge (plus HST where applicable)
7.11	Community Development Fund Committee	
	Council approved items designated as in-kind donations. *Notwithstanding fees in this schedule or any other schedule, any conflict between this entry and another shall remit in this entry prevailing.*	\$0.00